

IN THE COURT OF I ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., BELAGAVI

O.S.NO. 522/2020

1. *Mr. Rajendra S/o. Bharamanna Narasaguda  
R/o. 123, Madali Galli, Majagaon, Belagvai.*

*...Plaintiff.*

*V/s.*

1. *Mr. Devendra S/o. Neminath Narasagouda  
R/o. 123/1, Majagaon, T/Dist. Belagavi.*

*....Defts.*

**:: ISSUES ::**

1. *Whether the plaintiff proves that defendants are constructing the wall and the house adjoining the eastern side of suit property without leaving necessary set-back ?*
2. *Whether the plaintiff proves that defendants are trying to demolish the common wall in the western side of the suit property and constructing the house without leaving set-back in that side ?*
3. *Whether the plaintiff prvoes that he is in the lawful possession of the suit property ?*
4. *Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged inteference ?*
5. *Whether plaintiff is entitled to reliefs claimed in the suit ?*
6. *What order or decree ?*

*(The issues were framed on 26<sup>th</sup> day of July 2021)*

*(Ganapati Bhat)*

*Ist Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC., Belagavi*

*Place: Belagavi*

*Date: 26.07.2021.*